Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP
Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 34,413.52

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE. 5113i2018

PROJECT: Douglas Park Rehabllitation

Pay Application No.: R,

For the Perlod: 411/2018 10 413012019

Contract No.: C1596

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage ¢n, felaling to the $, Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission cf Chicago for the financing of this project (and all lerms used hareln shall have the same meaning as in sald
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to ils Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amourts staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item (herecf is a proper chaige against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymant upon any contracd will, when added 1o all amounts previously paid upon such conlract, exceed 90% of
current eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments wilhheld equals 5% of the Cantract Price (said
relained funds being payable as set forth in said Resclulian).

rl'HE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplaines Ave Suile 850

Chizago, IL 60E61
FOR: DouglasPark Rehabilitation

s now entitled to the sum of: 34,413.52

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,445,104.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION £0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 51.445,104.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED s 1,246,557.87 |

TOTAL RETENTION 5 43,353.12
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not lo Exceed 3% of Contract Price S 4335312
b) Liens and Other Withhalding s -

©) Liquidaled Damages Withheld 3 =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 5 1,203,204.75

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID s 1,168,791.23

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 34,413.52

5/13/2019

signature, date



'UBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

IXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
"0 OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
PROJECT: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation Distribution to:
Richard J Dalcy Center 1401 5. Sacramento Drive
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60623 APPLICATION #: 9 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 0401119 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 04/30/19 CONTRACTOR

ROM CONTRACTOR:
Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.

224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650
Chicapo, IL. 60661

VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engingering and Construction

&0 E. Van Buren Strect
Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60605

~ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

wpplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

‘ontimation Sheet, AIA Decument G703, is attached,

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 22)
- TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE (Column G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
a. 3 % of Contract Price
(Columnn D + E on G703)
by, %5 of Stored Materinl
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Shoor
Total in Column 1 of G703)
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Linc 4 Less Line 5 Total)
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFILATES FUOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
- CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING

5 1,445,104.00

] X
$ [.333,T04.00
s—_ LIG33TET

43,333.12

5 43,353.12
s 1,703,700.735

5 1.168,791.23
5 34,413.52

s A8

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDHTIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous menths by Owner 50.00 50,00
Total approved this Month $0.00 50,00
TOTALS 50.00 50.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersignad Contracior cenifies that 10 the best of the Contractar's knowledge,
infermation and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accardance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have besn paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
payments reccived from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is pow dus,

CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Ine.

By: | " {' } Dae: 05/13/19
State of: lilincis County of;

Subscribed and swom 1o befgre me this 13th Day off Moy, 2001
Naotary Public: 7 -

My Commission etpires: ?—.f[?—_f?_?.

ARISA MILOS
NETARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIg
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRgS 0717122

In accordance with the Contract Decuments, based on un-site observations and the daf)
comprising the application, the Architect cenifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and beliet the Wark has progressed os indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accardance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... $ 34,413.52

(Antach explanation if anvosan certified differs from the amowun applied. Inival afl figares on this
Application and amiie Cantimiation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amewnt certified )
ARCHITECT:
A
: ¢
- EF ey = P—— e 911312019

This Certiflicate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payahie only to the
Lontraclor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceplance ol payment are without

prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Comractor under this Conlracl,

ADOCUMENT GTOZ - APPUCKTION AND CERTFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1922 COINON - A - ©1332

THE ALERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1738 NEW YORN AVE, NW., WASHINGTCH, DC 20000-37807

Isers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Cerlification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILIMNG COMMESSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDANTT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 af _}
Project Mame:  Douglars Park Rehabdtaton CONTRACTOR
FEIC Project # 11310
Bied nrmun Cunireciien Co, Inr.
Job Locator: 1401 S, Sacraments Drive, Chicaga, L 60623
Crwrar Pubic Bulding Commession Of Chicaga [ AFPLACATRON FOR PAVAMENT # % ||

STATECFILLINGS | 55
COLNTY OF COOK; |

maﬁau,hmﬂ&unqt-rnmmmmmmmh_wwDﬁpﬂ_,d_BlJNDEHIMDDNSTH.UB‘I‘IQNw,m.,ummﬂmwnmﬁ:mhwanﬂmwm That halthe is wal Seouasnied with the Facty havein st forth
and thad said conporation i the Contractor with the PUSILIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. _C1585_ dated the _13th_ day of _WKY_, 2019_, for tha kalowing project

DOUGLAS PARK REMABILITATION

bt s Fellins ing itatcmmenta s e i K s of prosarng o paveead prymscnt of 52 e the Serms ol waid Contrat,
That S work for which payment is requesied has been completed, fres and clear of any and al claims, e, charges, and experses: of any lind or Fatuns . e i il wath D coniract and the of said Ctwrer under Tam. That for the purposes of said

coriract, the falowing parsons hawe been contracted with, mnd have furnished o prepared matrialy, squipmant. supples, and sanics for, and having done bor on said improvemant That the respactive amounts sat forth opposis their nameds i T full kot of money des and & become dun fo
H&Mw_mﬁlmhlum.wwwﬂdmwmaﬂwhﬁl—wimm-dh-mlh-vhﬂw-pﬁbnchdmhu:hu.m,wm_ﬂmﬁmupmuwmul-nhum

sccount of said work, as stated
o Compte——
onad Gani Cortr Changs
[name oo Satcnemonn tiama i stant. Brpm of W gl contract amount | | PIEC Changa Cnders ey At Contraat At | W Completa Promas Cemert Totais date retnage ot prevon bl et ot S e
500
0010 | Bsnderman Constsction Co. Insur & Bonds 21,216.00 21.216.00 | 100% 21,216.00 0.00 21,216.00 635.48 20,578.52 0.00 635.48
0100|224 M. Desplaines, Suile 650 General Conditions 198,352.00 2,191.98 884,76 201,428.72 | 9% 193,461.08 5,566.96 200,028.05 5,827.04 189,332.03 4,868.98 7.227.1
0150 |Chicago, IL 69551 CHEP 85,706.00 85,705.00 | 102% £8,701.20 0.00 B8,701.20 2,661.04 86,040.17 0.00 665.83
0200 |CPMH Canstruction Demclition; Site Earthwork: Usities 74,480.00 1,000.00 75,480.00 | 100% 75,480.00 0.00 75,480.00 7.548.00 67,932.00 0.00 7.548.00
3129 5. Shields
Chicago. IL 60615
G300 | Binderman Canstnuction Co Rem & Repl Concrete 330,000.00 330,000.00 | 100% 330,000.00 0.00 330,000.00 9.900.00 320,100.00 0.00 9,900.00
0400 | April Building Services, Inc. Masanny 147,000.00 17.279.69 164,279.69 | 100% 164,279.69 0.00 164,279.69 4,828.38 159,351.30 (0.00) 4,928.39
ZDWETH Irving Park Road
Chicaga, IL 50172
0500 | Gaoraalez lrem Works Metals 18,933.00 18,933.00 | 100% 18,933.00 0.00 18,933.00 567.99 17.039.70 1,325.31 567.99
B500'W. 53rd Street
McCook, IL 60525
0600 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0700 | Mnickerbocker Roaling Roofing 280.000,00 31,387.69 (4.375.00)|  307,012.69 | 100.0% 280,000.00 27,012.69 307,012,609 9,210.38 271.600.00 26,202.31 9,210.38
16051 5. Lathrop Avenue
Harvey, IL 60426
o7En Cx jian Co., Inc. i 500.00 500.00 | 100% 500.00 0.00 500.00 15.00 450,00 35.00 15.00
peo0 | Ten Jay Service Company Astomatic Door Operalors 7.000,00 694.00 7,694.00 | 100% 7.694.00 0.00 7,694.00 769.40 5.924 60 0.00 T69.40
858 Coeporate Boulevard
Aastora, L 6502
520 |Continental Painting & Decorating. Inc Painting 4. 400.00 4,400.00 | 100% 4,400.00 0,00 4.400.00 440.00 3,960.00 0.00 440.00
2255 5. Wabash Avenue
Chicago, IL 60615
2600 | Ashburn Power and Light, ine |Erecticas 26,517.00 1,756.24 28,313.24 | 100% 28,313.24 0.00 28,313.24 B49.40 25,481.92 1.981.92 849.40
$638'W 120th Strest
#isip, IL 60803
SUBTOTAL page1 1,195,104.00 50,859.34 0.00 | 1,245963.34 | 100% | 1.212,978.22 33,579.65 | 1,246,557_87 43,353.12 | 1,168,791.23 34,413.52 42,758.58




——Work Complated—
mue Geri Contr Change
:n;;nu Esmorzacnr Mama L Astwia Ty of W Orgurnad contiact amount | PEC Charage Orders. prelied ctpuated Contrac A | % Compate Frewoa Cument Totalis date retanage Pt e e o WOt St e S
00m |rac Contingency - Commission 75.000.00 | 109,000.00 184,000.00 | 1% 0.00 2,265.52 2,265.52 67.97 0.00 2,197.55 161,802.45
002s |Pac Allowance - Environmental 25,000.00 | (25,000.00) 0,00 0% 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0030 |PAC Allowance - Brick Replacement 50,000.00 | (44,000.00) B,000.00 | 77% 4641.35 0.00 4,641.36 139.24 4,502.13 (0.00) 1,497 88
0035 (PRC |Alowance - Limestone Repair 75,000.00 | (50,000.00) 25,000.00 | 93% 23,154.53 0.00 23,154.53 694.64 22,459.89 0.00 2.540.11
oodo |Pac Aliowance - Roal Repair 25.000,00 10,000.00 35,000.00 | B89% 0.00 31,314.13 31,314.13 539.42 0.00 30,374.71 4,625.29
0099 | miowance £ Change Order Adjustment varicus Alowance Wrk {50,859.34) (50.859.34) (27,795.89) (33,579.65) (61,375.54) {1.841.27) (26,962.02) (32,572.26)|  (190.465.73)
SUBTOTAL pagel 250.000.00 | (50,859.34) 199,140.66 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
subtotal page 1 1,195104.00 | 50,859.34 000 | 1,245963.34 | 100% | 121297822 33,579.65 | 1,246,557.87 43,353.12 | 1,168,791.23 34.413.52 42,758.58
subtotal page 2 250.000.00 | {50,859.34) 0.00 199,140.66 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 1,445,104.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,445,104.00 | B6% 1,212,978.22 33,579.65 | 1,246,557.87 43,353.12 | 1,168,791.23 34,413.52 42,758.58




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,445,104.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,246,557.87
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 3% RETAINED $43,353.12
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,445,104.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,203,204.75

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,168,791.23
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $34,413.52
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $241,899,25

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for arc
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correet, and genuing; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Tom White
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to befgfre me this [31h day of MAY, 2019,

, A AR A Ar AN
Notary Pulj £ L. :' OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commigsion expires; . /I?—/zz 1 MARISA MILOS

:l NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/17/22

-~

-
- s



	Douglas Park - Parks CIP #9
	Pages from PA#9 - Douglas Park_Pay App No 09 REV-01_April 2019

